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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2005-2006 
 

DATE    FUNCTION         TO BE ATTENDED  
                BY 
 
 
Friday 23rd September Allotments Presentation -  Chairman & Consort 
(7.15 p.m.)   - Annual Prize Giving 
    (Stourport Sports Club, 
    Kingsway, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 23rd September Classical Music Society Concert Vice-Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Library) 
 
Monday 26th September Worcestershire Council for  Chairman  
(7.00 p.m.)   Voluntary Youth Services 
    (Stoke Prior Village Hall, Hanbury 
    Road, Stoke Prior, Nr. Bromsgrove) 
 
Tuesday 27th September The Community Housing Services Chairman & Consort 
(5.30 p.m.)   Fair 
    (Community Housing Group, 
    2 Foley Grove, Kidderminster) 
 
 
Friday 30th September Mayor of Worcester – Banquet Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Guildhall, Worcester) 
 
 
OCTOBER 

 
Saturday 1st October  Kidderminster Choral Society  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   “Musicfest” 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 1st October  50th Anniversary Celebrations Chairman & Consort 
(11.15 a.m.)   Naming of Husum Bridge 
    (Weavers Wharf, Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 2nd October  Harvest Thanksgiving Church Chairman & Consort 
(10.30 a.m.)   Service 
    (St. Mary and All Saints Church, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 2nd October  The County Harvest Service  Chairman & Consort 
(6.30 p.m.)   (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Monday 3rd October  Wyre Forest Nighstop & Mediation Chairman & Consort 
(4.00 p.m.)   (Corn Exchange, Kidderminster 
    Town Hall) 
 
Friday 7th October  Music for You    Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
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Sunday 9th October  Bewdley Festival Church Service Chairman & Consort 
(10.45 a..m.)   (St. Anne’s Church, Bewdley) 
 
Thursday 13th October Chairing WFDC Parish Forum  Chairman  
(7.00 p.m.)   (Earl Baldwin Suite, Duke House) 
 
Saturday 15 October  Male Voice Choir Annual Concert Chairman  
(7.30) (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 16th October  Malvern Hills Civic Service  Chairman & Consort 
(3.00 p.m.)   (Great Malvern Priory, Church 
    Street, Malvern) 
 
Monday 17th October  Carpet Trades Operatic Society Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   “Oliver” 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 21st October  Worcestershire Association of  Vice-Chairman & 
(10.30 a.m.)   Carers – Annual General Meeting Consort 
    (Perdiswell Young People’s 
    Leisure Centre, Worcester) 
 
Saturday 22 October  Stourport Choral & Operatic Society Vice Chairman & Consort 
(7.30)    (Town Hall, Kidderminster)   
 
Sunday 23rd October  Trafalgar Day Service   Chairman & Consort 
(9.30 a.m.)   (All Saints Church, Wribbenhall, 
    Bewdley) 
 
Friday 28th October  Evesham Town Mayor’s Civic Chairman & Consort 
(7.00 p.m.)   Charity Ball 
    (Public Hall, Evesham) 
 
Saturday 29th October  Wychavon District Council – Civic Chairman & Consort 
(7.00 p.m.)   Charity Dinner Dance 
    (Chateau Impney, Droitwich Spa) 
 
NOVEMBER 

 
Tuesday 1st November Celebration of the Foundation Vice-Chairman & 
(4.00 p.m.)   of the University of Worcester Consort 
    (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Sunday 6th November  
(7.00 p.m.   Bromsgrove District Council’s   Chairman  

Bonfire and Firework Spectacular  
    (Sanders Park, Bromsgrove) 
 
Tuesday 8th November NSPCC – Annual General Meeting Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Worcester Golf & Country Club) 
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Thursday 10th November Community Action Newtown - Vice-Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)   Annual General Meeting 
    (St. Michael’s Church Room 
    Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Sunday 13th November Remembrance Sunday  Chairman & Consort 
(10.15 a.m.)   (St. Mary & All Saints Church, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Wednesday 16th November Full Council Meeting   Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre) 
 


